

City of West Allis

Legislation Text

File #: O-2009-0007, Version: 1

Ordinance to amend Subsection 12.13(17) of the Revised Municipal Code relative to amending certain Plan Commission review fees and to create Subsection 12.13(17)(p) relative to implementing a Certified Survey Map re-approval submittal fee within the Planning Application Review Fee Schedule.

The Cor	mmon Council of the City of West Allis do ordain as follows:
PART I read:	Subsection 12.13(17)(j) of the Revised Municipal Code of the City of West Allis is hereby amended to
12.13	Site, Landscaping and Architectural Review Procedures.
* * *	
(17)	Plan Review Fee.
* * *	
(j)	Certified Survey Map\$600.00
* * *	
PART I	I. Subsection 12.13(17)(m) of the Revised Municipal Code of the City of West Allis is hereby amended to
12.13	Site, Landscaping and Architectural Review Procedures.
* * *	
(17)	Plan Review Fee.
* * *	
(m)	Subdivision Plat\$1700.00
* * *	
PART I	II. Subsection 12.13(17)(p) of the Revised Municipal Code of the City of West Allis is hereby created to
12.13	Site, Landscaping and Architectural Review Procedures.
* * *	
(17)	Plan Review Fee.

File #: O-2009-0007, Version: 1

* * *

(p) Certified Survey Map Re-approval Submittal.....\$50.00

* * *

PART IV. All ordinances or parts of ordinance contravening the provisions of this ordinance are hereby repealed.

PART V. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

cc: Department of Development City Attorney's Office Department of Building Inspections

ZON-O-706-3-9-09